# OP \$165.00 218349

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peerless Heater Company		04/30/2003	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atlantic Shores Corporation	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Rd, Suite 202	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2183497	PEERLESS
Registration Number:	2189191	PARTNER
Registration Number:	2400413	FLEX-HEAT
Registration Number:	2705413	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	2728793	PEERLESS
Registration Number:	2731557	PEERLESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)241-5303

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 241-5303

Email: lsmith@liacouraslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie H Smith

Address Line 1: 1515 Market Street, Suite 808

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHC/ATLANTIC SHORES

TRADEMARK

900104697 REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0833

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie H Smith			
Signature:	/Leslie H Smith/			
Date:	04/21/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=PHC Atlantic Shores Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0834

# AMENDED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Peerless Heater Company, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address at 23 North Walnut Street, Boycrtown, PA 19512, has used and is using in its business the following trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Serial No.
PEERLESS	Reg. No. 2,183,497
PARTNER	Reg. No. 2,189,191
FLEX-HEAT	Reg. No. 2,400,413
PINNACLE	S.N. 76/368,227
PEERLESS (and design)	S.N. 76/388,120
PEERLESS	S.N. 76/384,412

WHEREAS, Atlantic Shores Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, because the Assignment of Trademarks effectuating the trademark assignment from Peerless Heater Company and Atlantic Shores Corporation ("Assignment") mistakenly did not contain a complete listing of the Trademarks, this Amended Assignment is necessary, in order to reflect the intention of Peerless Heater Company to assign all of its marks to Atlantic Shores Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Peerless Heater Company hereby assigns to Atlantic Shores Corporation all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the federal registrations and pending applications, as applicable, for the Trademarks,

This Amended Assignment shall replace the Assignment in its entirety, and is effective as of April 30, 2003.

RECORDED: 04/21/2008

By: Styling K. Oly aud

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0835